   Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777  Tel. + 31 88 008 74 77  Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer  E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
CT R054.00 Tyres commercial vehicle v5.1  Page 1 of 4
COMMUNICATION
Concerning (1):
- approval granted

Conghua 510940 Guangzhou City, Guangdong
Province, China(PRC)
2. Tyre type designation (2) :
2.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) : Refer to Annex 1 of Communication
2.2. Trade description (s)/Commercial
name(s)/
:
Refer to Annex 1 of Communication
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
:
Not applicable
4. Summarized description:
4.1. Tyre-size designation : 315/70R22.5
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/radial (1)
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. nominal : L
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
 – single : 156
 − twinned (dual) : 150
SCHUEREN
RDW stamp
Approval number:  E4*54R00/27*59495*00
CT R054.00 Tyres commercial vehicle v5.1 Page 2 of 4
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
– single : ---
− twinned (dual) : ---
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity :
TÜV NORD Mobilität GmbH & Co. KG
IFM-Institut für Fahrzeugtechnik und Mobilität
Schönscheidtstr. 28, D-45307 Essen
Germany
6. Date of report issued by that service : July 03, 2025
7. Number of report issued by that
service : CS054-A0-2025-04584
8. Reason(s) for extension (if applicable) : Not applicable
9. Any remarks Not applicable
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :  04 August 2025
12. Signature :
13. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request.
− Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.
− The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
− The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) A list of brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/ Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication.
:
DIJKVANE
Eelco nieuw
Approval number:  E4*54R00/27*59495*00
CT R054.00 Tyres commercial vehicle v5.1   Page 3 of 4
Annex 1
Brand name(s)/trademark(s):
WANLI; MILEVER; SUNNY; 富力通; HERCULES; SUPERIOR; EMTRAC; ARATHON; YINGTONGDA;
SHINERICH; 盈通达; FULITONG; SPORTRAK; AUFINE; MAXELL; HAULSTAR; FLYBULL
Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s):
No. Description of tread patterns No. Description of tread patterns
1
SAH01/ SAH01E/ S-208/ M431/ EM555 /S-
3073/S-3074/AAH99/SP516/HA615
58 SFR663/S-3063/Y663;
2 SAH02/ S-209/ M432; 59 SDH801;
3